Liquidity risk is the risk Manukau Institute of Technology will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they fall due. Prudent
liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash, the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and
the ability to close out market positions. The Institute aims to maintain flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit lines open.
In meeting its liquidity requirements, Manukau Institute of Technology maintains investments that must mature within the next 12 months.

The Institute manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flow requirements and matching the maturity profiles of
financial assets and liabilities.

MANUK AU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY LIM ITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2021 63

Fi
na

nc
ial

 S
ta

tem
en

ts

Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained surplus) impact for possible market movements in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant, based on the Institute’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

PROFIT/ (LOSS) OTHER EQUITY
All in $000s +100BPS -100BP

Interest Rate Risk 31 December 2021
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 213 (213)

Short Term Deposits 0 0
Financial Liabilities
Derivative Financial Instruments 0 0
Borrowings 0 0
Finance Lease (1,464) 1,404
Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk (1,251) 1,191

PROFIT/ (LOSS) OTHER EQUITY
All in $000s +100BPS -100BP

Interest Rate Risk 31 December 2020
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 110 (110)

Short Term Deposits 0 0
Financial Liabilities
Derivative Financial Instruments 0 0
Borrowings 0 0
Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk 110 (110)

Explanation of Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis
points (bps). movement. For example a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1.0%.

Fair Value Estimation and Fair Value Hierarchy
The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement for disclosure purposes. Fair value is
the amount for which an item could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable and willing parties in an arm’s-length transaction.